

28 EXECUTION CIVIL 496/25

Raj Singh Vs. Union of India Through LAC North West

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for DH (through VC).

Sh. Varun Gupta, Ld. counsel for DDA.

ENM not received despite service of notice on LAC. Therefore, Issue bailable warrants to the tune of Rs. 5,000/- on filing of PF, against LAC concerned, through the SHO concerned, alongwith one surety of the like amount, returnable for NDOH.

List on 21.04.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.03.2026